

Early Bird Entry: Register (postmarked) by May 1st, for \$100 Drawing.

2012 Lake Area Walleye Club LLC Lake Madison Walleye Tournament Rules & Regulations

Eligibility: Anyone with a valid fishing license is eligible. Two, three, or four person teams.

Entry Fee: \$100.00 per 2, 3, or 4 person team. Optional Largest Non Walleye Game Fish and Largest Walleye Pot \$10 each. Cashiers check, money order or personal check must accompany each entry form. All accepted entries will be notified by email. Team numbers will be assigned on a first come first serve basis. Get your entries in early! Payout based on 50 teams.

Make Checks payable to: Lake Area Walleye Club LLC. All entries are final and non-refundable.

Check in: All boats must load and unload at the Walker's Point State Park Ramp. Boats must be inspected prior to the tournament. Contestants must be checked in a half hour before their respective flight times. Please arrive early to avoid delays!!

Tackle & Equipment: Artificial lures and live bait may be used. Each contestant may use two rods. Only fish caught in hook and line in a conventional manner will be accepted. All boats must be registered and licensed.

Fishing Area: Lake Madison

Field Limits: Prizes will be based on most weight. Each team will be permitted to weigh six walleyes. Walleyes must be a minimum of 15 inches in length. Two of the teams six walleyes may be 20 inches or longer. Teams may also weigh their largest Non Walleye Game Fish, and Largest Walleye if entered in the extra pools.

HIGHGRADING IS NOT LEGAL! Any walleye that comes in mangled, mashed or mauled will be weighed at the discretion of the judges. All walleyes will be tagged. Your legal limit of walleye will be allowed in boat. Patrol boats will be doing random boat checks during tournament.

Weather: Bad weather will result in the tournament being held on Sunday May 13th.

Safety: Safe boating must be observed at all times. Each contestant is required to wear a USCG approved chest-type life preserver during departure of your respective flight.

Flight Departures: All boats will leave single file per their perspective team number. Each team must present their team number to the Tournament boat that will have a orange flag on it located in the bay. Reminder: all teams must arrive a half hour prior to their respective flight. Please arrive early to avoid delays!!! Weigh in, Check in: Scale will be open at 1:00pm. Teams must return to weigh-in by water. at least one team member must report to the weigh in and return the numbered packet even if the team does not have fish unattended until they are weighed. Official tournament ruler/scale is the Golden Rule. Directors decision is

final in the weighing and measuring of fish. Teams 1 to 5 minutes late will forfeit half their weight. Teams over 5 minutes late will be disqualified.

Sportsmanship: All contestants are expected to follow high standards of sportsmanship, courtesy, safety, and conservation. During the tournament no other boats may come in contact with other contestants boats. Drunkenness at any official activity will be grounds for disqualification.

Ties: In case for a tie, positions shall be resolved by combining the award money and dividing them equally among the tied contestants. Trophy positions shall be determined by big fish first, and coin flip second if necessary.

* by entering this tournament, each person agrees to follow all the rules and agree that the tournament officials and members shall assume no liability for

OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM

Lake Area Walleye Club LLC - Lake Madison Walleye Tournament

Saturday May 12th, 2012

PLEASE DECLARE FISHERMAN'S AGE IF UNDERAGE 18 FOR THE KIDS COMPETITION

PLEASE PRINT Name:		Date:	Signatures:
		State: Zip:	
Phone:	Email:		Fisherman 2:
Fishing Partner			F '-1
Name:		Date:	Fisherman3:
		State: Zip:	
Phone:	Email:		
Fishing Partner			Check Boxes to Enter:
Name:		Date:	□\$100 Tournament Entry □\$10 Optional Walleye pool
		State: Zip:	
Phone:	Email:		Fish pool
Fishing Partner			Total Enclosed:
Name:		Date:	Mail entries to:
Address:		State: Zip:	
Phone:	Email:		

By entering the Lake Area Walleye Club LLC - Lake Madison Walleye Tournament, I agree to follow the rules and I also agree that in consideration of being allowed to participate in the 2012 Lake Area Walleye Club LLC - Lake Madison Walleye Tournament, May 12th, 2012, I hereby release and discharge Lake Area Walleye Club LLC and any and all other parties or entries from any and all claims, demands, grievances, and causes of action of any kind whatsoever, and including, but without limitation of the foregoing, all liability of any kind, nature or description, including theft or damage to my equipment to the equipment I use with may arise as a result of my participation in the Lake Area Walleye Club LLC - Lake Madison Walleye Tournament